llnlied Oil

PERFORMANCE « VALUE « RELIABILITY

UNITED ROCK DRILL OIL

Product Description:

United Rock Drill Oils are a blend of highly refined base oils and special additives which produce a superior lubricant { \ ‘

for air powered equipment. The naturally high viscosity index provides optimum lubrication for both low start-up

temperatures and high operational temperatures. Extreme pressures additives prevent wear and withstand the high \ ‘

loads commonly encountered in rock drills, jackhammers and other pneumatic equipment.

United Rock Drill Qils contain tackiness agents that permit them to tenaciously adhere to cylinder walls and other lubricated

parts. They are also fortified with extreme pressure additives that protect rock drills against wear caused by load shocks.

United Rock Drill Qils are specially developed for use in all types of pneumatic equipment. They are recommended for rock drills,

jackhammers, paving breakers, pile drivers, air tools and other pneumatic equipment.

Applications / Benefits:

0 Excellent adhesion.

[ Excellent dispersancy properties.

0 Washout resistant.

0 Protect against rust and corrosion.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description

ISO Viscosity Grade

Specific Gravity @ 15 °C

Flash Point, °C

Pour Point , °C

Kinematic Viscosity, ¢St @ 40°C
cSt @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

Color

Timken OK Load, (ibs)

4 Ball EP, Weld Point (kg)

4 Ball EP, LWI (kg)

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101

Method

ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 1500

100
0.888
244

102
11.6
101
<15

150
0.896
252

146
14.7
100
<25

320
0.592
252

318
24.4
98
<3.0
75
254
48

380
0.893
258

372
27.1 X
98 —
<35
75

258

48

g is free frompatentinfringement claims of any thirdypasty. nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United
salicationspresented herein represent the best informationfavailablestosus.and believed to be reliable. They should not.,.however; be constiued
gulv thatiitsiproducts meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTSS




