

UNITED ROCK DRILL OIL

Product Description:

United Rock Drill Oils are a blend of highly refined base oils and special additives which produce a superior lubricant for air powered equipment. The naturally high viscosity index provides optimum lubrication for both low start-up temperatures and high operational temperatures. Extreme pressures additives prevent wear and withstand the high loads commonly encountered in rock drills, jackhammers and other pneumatic equipment.

United Rock Drill Oils contain tackiness agents that permit them to tenaciously adhere to cylinder walls and other lubricated parts. They are also fortified with extreme pressure additives that protect rock drills against wear caused by load shocks.

United Rock Drill Oils are specially developed for use in all types of pneumatic equipment. They are recommended for rock drills, jackhammers, paving breakers, pile drivers, air tools and other pneumatic equipment.

Applications / Benefits:

- I Excellent adhesion.
- I Excellent dispersancy properties.
- I Washout resistant.
- I Protect against rust and corrosion.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description	Method				
ISO Viscosity Grade	-	100	150	320	380
Specific Gravity @ 15 °C	ASTM D 4052	0.888	0.896	0.592	0.893
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	244	252	252	258
Pour Point , °C	ASTM D 97	-9	-9	-6	-6
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	102	146	318	372
cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	11.6	14.7	24.4	27.1
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	101	100	98	98
Color	ASTM D 1500	<1.5	<2.5	<3.0	<3.5
Timken OK Load, (ibs)		-	-	75	75
4 Ball EP, Weld Point (kg)		-	-	254	258
4 Ball EP, LWI (kg)		-	-	48	48